5.00-5.30 Optic Disc Assessment

5.30

Mr. Ananch Viswanathan
Consultant Ophthalmic Surgeon
Moorfields Eye Hospital
LONDON

*************Coffee***************

6.00-7.00

8.00

e SOE Lecture
Miss. Catherine Mc Creery,
Evolving concepts in Amblyopia.
Our Lady’s Hospital for Sick Children
Crumlin

Dinner, Hayfield Manor Hotel.

Programme

Royal Academy of Medicine in Ireland
Section of Ophthalmology Meeting

Hayfield Manor,
Cork
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President: Dr. Denise McAuliffe-Curtin

Secretary: Mr. Mark G. Mulhern

Sponsored By: Alcon
Allergan
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Hospital Services Ltd
Ipsen
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Pfizer
Whelahan Surgical




12.30-1.00

1.30-1.45

1.45-2.00

2.00-2.15

2.15-2.30

2.30-2.45

2.45-3.00

*********Regist I"atl On***************

A case report of patent foramen ovale presenting with
acute onset of visual disturbance in a 45 year old woman
K. Kennelly, K. Ravikuman, P. Cleary

Cork University Hospital

A case of Anton-Babinski Syndrome

Dr. lan Dooley, Dr. Caroline Gardiner,

Mes. Patricia Logan

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin

A case presentation of a lady with sudden onset
disconjugate eye movements, it’s course, sudden
resolution, and discussion of the differential diagnosis.
D. Townley, M. Hickey-Dwyer

Limerick Regional Hospital

The effect of Supplemental Local Anaesthesia on
Recovery from Squint Surgery

Rasha Altaie, Marcus Eller, Cynthia Nicholson,
Conan McCaul, Peter Tormey,

Departments of Ophthalmology and Anaesthesia and
Intensive Care Unit.

Waterford Regional Hospital

Retrospective review of intraocular fluid samples sent
For PCR, between Sept 2003 and January 2006,
indications, clinical diagnosis and yield from sampling.
F. D’Arcy, F. Fink, DJ. Kilmartin

Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Hospital.

Intravenous Avastin treatment for end stage proliferative
diabetic retinopathy..

P. Lee, D. Townley, M. Hickey-Dwyer

Limerick Regional Hospital

3.00-3.30

3.30-3.45

3.45-4.00

4.00-4.15

4.15-4.30

4.30-4.45

4.45-5.00

*******Coffee**********

Endogenous Endophthalmitis; A previously undescribed
Complication of Ipsilateral Carotid Endarterectomy.

A. Orakzai, S. Beatty

Waterford Regional Hospital.

Clinical audit the success rate and complications of
surgery for rhegmatogenous retinal detachments at one
centre, identify the characteristics and causes of failures
in primary surgery, and comparing these findings with
those reported in the literature.

Dr. Mark James, S. Beatty

Waterford Regional Hospital

An Unusual Manifestation of Ophthalmic
Gonnococcal Infection

S. Jungkim, K. Kennelly, S. Fenton

P. Cleary

Cork University Hospital

A Case of Orbital Metastasis with Four possible Primary
Tumours

P. Keane, P. O’Reilly, S. Fenton

Cork University Hospital

Orthokeratology — Initial Experiences.
Patrick 1.Condon, MCh., FRCOphth.,
Waterford Eye Specialists, 4 Parnell Street, Waterford

The Interlase Femtosecond Laser: Initial Experience
and Operative Results

P. O'Reilly, G. O'Connor

Eye Surgery Ireland, Cork






