5.00-5.30	Optic Disc Assessment Mr. Ananch Viswanathan Consultant Ophthalmic Surgeon Moorfields Eye Hospital LONDON					
5.30	**************************************					
6.00-7.00						
SOE Lecture						
М	Miss. Catherine Mc Creery,					
Ev	Evolving concepts in Amblyopia.					
0	Our Lady's Hospital for Sick Children					

Crumlin

8.00

Dinner, Hayfield Manor Hotel.

Programme

Royal Academy of Medicine in Ireland Section of Ophthalmology Meeting

Hayfield Manor, Cork

Friday, 24th March, 2006

President: Dr. Denise McAuliffe-Curtin

Secretary: Mr. Mark G. Mulhern

Sponsored By: Alcon
Allergan

John Bannon Ltd Hospital Services Ltd

Ipsen Novartis Pfizer

Whelahan Surgical



12.30-1.00	**************************************		
1.30-1.45	A case report of patent foramen ovale presenting with acute onset of visual disturbance in a 45 year old woman K. Kennelly, K. Ravikuman, P. Cleary Cork University Hospital	3.00-3.30	**************************************
1.45-2.00	A case of Anton-Babinski Syndrome Dr. Ian Dooley, Dr. Caroline Gardiner, Ms. Patricia Logan Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin	3.30-3.45	Endogenous Endophthalmitis; A previously undescribed Complication of Ipsilateral Carotid Endarterectomy. A. Orakzai, S. Beatty Waterford Regional Hospital.
2.00-2.15	A case presentation of a lady with sudden onset disconjugate eye movements, it's course, sudden resolution, and discussion of the differential diagnosis. D. Townley, M. Hickey-Dwyer Limerick Regional Hospital	3.45-4.00	Clinical audit the success rate and complications of surgery for rhegmatogenous retinal detachments at one centre, identify the characteristics and causes of failures in primary surgery, and comparing these findings with those reported in the literature. Dr. Mark James, S. Beatty Waterford Regional Hospital
2.15-2.30	The effect of Supplemental Local Anaesthesia on Recovery from Squint Surgery Rasha Altaie, Marcus Eller, Cynthia Nicholson, Conan McCaul, Peter Tormey, Departments of Ophthalmology and Anaesthesia and Intensive Care Unit. Waterford Regional Hospital	4.00-4.15	An Unusual Manifestation of Ophthalmic Gonnococcal Infection S. Jungkim, K. Kennelly, S. Fenton P. Cleary Cork University Hospital
2.30-2.45	Retrospective review of intraocular fluid samples sent For PCR, between Sept 2003 and January 2006, indications, clinical diagnosis and yield from sampling. F. D'Arcy, F. Fink, DJ. Kilmartin Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Hospital.	4.15-4.30	A Case of Orbital Metastasis with Four possible Primary Tumours P. Keane, P. O'Reilly, S. Fenton Cork University Hospital
		4.30-4.45	Orthokeratology – Initial Experiences. Patrick I.Condon, MCh., FRCOphth., Waterford Eye Specialists, 4 Parnell Street, Waterford
2.45-3.00	Intravenous Avastin treatment for end stage proliferative diabetic retinopathy P. Lee, D. Townley, M. Hickey-Dwyer Limerick Regional Hospital	4.45-5.00	The Interlase Femtosecond Laser: Initial Experience and Operative Results P. O'Reilly, G. O'Connor Eye Surgery Ireland, Cork